

Combined Shareholders' Meeting to be held on 6 April 2020 behind closed doors and broadcast live

Shareholders are invited to vote remotely

Boulogne-Billancourt (France), 30 March 2020 - Vallourec announces that, due to the traffic restrictions and containment measures imposed by the Government, its Combined Shareholders' Meeting (Ordinary and Extraordinary) of Monday 6 April 2020 will exceptionally be held at the Company's headquarters – 27, avenue du Général Leclerc – Boulogne-Billancourt – behind closed doors.

In this context, the Management Board, in agreement with the Supervisory Board, has taken the exceptional measures detailed below.

1 - Proxy and correspondence voting procedures

Shareholders who have not already requested an admission card or voted remotely (by correspondence or by giving a proxy to the Chairman of the meeting) are reminded that they can still vote electronically by correspondence until Sunday 5 April 2020 at 3:00 p.m. (Paris time) in compliance with the procedures set out in the convening notice published in the *Bulletin des Annonces Légales Obligatoires* on 20 March 2020 and available on the Company's website www.vallourec.com in the "Shareholders' Meetings" section. All the documentation relating to the Shareholders' Meeting as well as the voting form are available on the Company's website with the following link: https://www.vallourec.com/en/investors/general-meetings. Due to the fact that the Shareholders' Meeting is held without the presence of the shareholders, only proxies given to a member of the general committee (*bureau*) of the meeting may be taken into account.

2 - Shareholders' questions

Shareholders can submit any questions they may have in writing, accompanied by a certificate of account registration, without delay and no later than 3:00 p.m. (Paris time) on Friday, 3 April 2020 by email to actionnaires@vallourec.com. The Company will reply in the minutes of the meeting, which will be published on its website www.vallourec.com in the "Shareholders' Meetings" section.

3 - Live broadcasting on the Company's website

On Monday, April 6, 2020, starting at 10:00 a.m. (Paris time), the Shareholders' Meeting will be broadcast live on the Company's website www.vallourec.com in the "Shareholders' Meetings" section. The rebroadcast will then be available in free access for shareholders on the Company's website.

The Company will also set up a direct chat with its shareholders during the Shareholders' Meeting (however, it will not be possible to suggest new resolutions during the Shareholders' Meeting). For this purpose, shareholders' questions may be addressed via the webcast on the Company's website www.vallourec.com in the "Shareholders' Meetings" section.



About Vallourec

Vallourec is a world leader in premium tubular solutions for the energy markets and for demanding industrial applications such as oil & gas wells in harsh environments, new generation power plants, challenging architectural projects, and high-performance mechanical equipment. Vallourec's pioneering spirit and cutting edge R&D open new technological frontiers. With close to 19,000 dedicated and passionate employees in more than 20 countries, Vallourec works hand-in-hand with its customers to offer more than just tubes: Vallourec delivers innovative, safe, competitive and smart tubular solutions, to make every project possible.

Listed on Euronext in Paris (ISIN code: FR0000120354, Ticker VK) and eligible for the Deferred Settlement System (SRD), Vallourec is included in the following indices: SBF 120 and Next 150.

In the United States, Vallourec has established a sponsored Level 1 American Depositary Receipt (ADR) program (ISIN code: US92023R2094, Ticker: VLOWY). Parity between ADR and a Vallourec ordinary share has been set at 5:1.

www.vallourec.com
Follow us on Twitter @Vallourec

For further information, please contact:

Investor Relations
Jérôme Friboulet
Tel: +33 (0)1 49 09 39 77
Investor.relations@vallourec.com

Individual Shareholders
Toll-free number (from France): 0 805 65 10 10 actionnaires@vallourec.com

Press Relations
Heloise Rothenbühler
Tel: +33 (0)1 41 03 77 50
heloise.rothenbuhler@vallourec.com